



Shiv

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1473 OF 2021

Babulal Ramnihor Yadav	... Petitioner
Versus	
Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Sachin Punde for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. B. Gore AGP with Mr. Kedar Dighe for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 29TH JULY 2022

P.C. :

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation seeks time to file reply.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 6th October 2022. Learned AGP waives service on behalf Respondent Nos.1 to 4. Hamdast allowed.
3. The Respondent-Corporation shall file reply by the next date.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)